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PRODUCTION OF STEEL IN PUBLIC SECTOR STEEL PLANT
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the target set by each public sector steel plant for the production of saleable steel during the last three years; and

(b) the achievement made during the said period, plant-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF STEEL (SHRI BRAJA KISHORE TRIPATHY)

(a)&(b): Details of the targets and achievements in regard to production of saleable steel by the public sector steel plants during the last three years are given below:

     (in thousand tonnes)

Steel Plant    1999-2000 2000-01  2001-02

     Target Actual Target Actual Target Actual

Bhilai Steel Plant   3270 3411 3500 3307 3450 3383
Durgapur Steel Plant   1532 1402 1520 1496 1510 1527
Rourkela Steel Plant   1238 1170 1490 1294 1450 1354
Bokaro Steel Plant   3210 3246 3430 3313 3310 3200
SAIL - 4 Plants    9250 9229 9940 9410 9720 9464
Alloy Steels Plant     70   83   90   79   85   84
Salem Steel Plant    120  148  120  129  105   63
Visvesvaraya Iron & & Steel Plant   60   69   65   85   90   87
SAIL     9500 9530   10215 9703   10000 9697
IISCO      242  250  305  277  297  302
Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Ltd.  2305 2382 2217 2507 2411 2757
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